503199524 03/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3246141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUANTUM HI-TECH (BEIJING) RESEARCH INSTITUTE	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING QUANTUM HI-TECH PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 503, BUILDLING NUMBER 11, YARD 8, HE YING ROAD, EASTERN AREA INDUSTRIAL BASE, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK, CHANG PING DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7815935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888868168
Email: patent@junhe.com

Correspondent Name: JUN HE LAW OFFICES P.C.
Address Line 1: 2275 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034448-8001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHAOHUI WANG
SIGNATURE: /Zhaohui Wang, Reg. No. 54,674/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_034448-8001US01#page1.tif source=Assignment_034448-8001US01#page2.tif

PATENT 503199524 REEL: 035060 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Quantum Hi-tech (Beijing) Research Institute having a place of business at Room 101, First Floor, Building Number 11, Yard 8, He Ying Road, Eastern Area Industrial Base, Science and Technology Park, Chang Ping District, Beijing (Past address: Chuangye Building B-328, No. 11, District A, Anxiang Beili Chaoyang District, Beijing) ("Assignor"), and Beijing Quantum Hi-tech Pharmaceutical Technology Co., Ltd., having a place of business at Room 503, Building Number 11, Yard 8, He Ying Road, Eastern Area Industrial Base, Science and Technology Park, Chang Ping District, Beijing ("Assignee").

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,815,935 ("Patent").

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent (including any reissue, reexamination, or extension of the Patent), whether now existing or hereafter arising. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Patent; conduct proceedings regarding the Patent, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Patent.

Assignor: Quantum Hi-tech (Beijing) Research Institute

PATENT REEL: 035060 FRAME: 0441

2.	Signature Da Signature Da TA中的 Print Name 北京市昌平区科技园区东区产业基地 伊营路 8号符 Address	1910日 te 191号楼1层
Assignee: <u>Bei</u>	eijing Quantum Hi-tech Pharmaceutical Technology Co., Ltd.	
Signature:	王洪飞 Date: 2015年2月1	′о <u>В</u>
Name:	王	
WITNESSES Ltd. 1.	ES TO SIGNATURE BY Beijing Quantum Hi-tech Pharmaceuti Signature 「「「」」 Print Name Address	2410 G ate
2.	Signature DIS年 Signature DI 現場の Print Name 北京声昌年区科技同区东区子业基地の管路 8号院。 Address	2月10日 Pate 11号楼1层